Indoor Sports Lighting Brochure
Kurtzon LightingKurtzon LightingInnovators in
Lighting Since 1898
                                                      www.Kurtzon.comKurtzon LightingKurtzon Lighting2                                              www.Kurtzon.com
Indoor Sports Series
Features and Benefits
Indirect Lighting System

size knockouts for surface conduit entry and one knockout on rear.
Listings: ULand CUL Listed for Wet Location. IBEW Label.  Made in the USA.
Ordering Information:
IS -            SK45 -                    3 - - - -
Series  Installation Type Material Size Lamps Voltage Options
IS SK45 = Surface 3 = SS Hsg. & SS Door ENC = Encapsulated Ballast
FF = GMF Fuse & Holder
MBS = Medium Base Socket
HC/QL = "Hot/Cold Start" Quartz Restrike
EL = Mini-Can Emergency Light Socket
GG = N.S.F.  Listed Gasketing
SCMP = Sloped Ceiling Mounting Pan
CPS = Custom Paint Set-up
GL = Glare Shield
120V
277V
208V
240V
480V
541 = 23"x23" Housing 250PMH = 250-Watt Pulse Start Metal Halide (M153)
320PMH = 320-Watt Pulse Start Metal Halide(M154)
350PMH = 350-Watt Pulse Start Metal Halide(M131)
400PMH = 400-Watt Pulse Start Metal Halide(M155)
Project:
Fixture Type:
Cross Section
20.50”
11.625”
27
.75
” S
Q.
3.75”
Mounting Detail
20.5”
10.0”
.875" KOs
22.875"
WET LOCATION
1
                                                      www.Kurtzon.comKurtzon LightingKurtzon Lighting12                                              www.Kurtzon.com
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898
Morric Kurtzon, Incorporated
1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
773/277-2121  Fax 773/277-9164
©2011  Website -www.kurtzon.com
Indoor Sports Series
1x4 Luminaries for Recessed Racquetball Court Installation

1, 2 or 3/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
1 or 2/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
Ordering Information:
IS - HC -                  1 -         1 x 4 - - -
Series  Installation Type Material Size Lamps Voltage
IS HC = Flanged Recessed 1 = CRS Hsg. & Door   120V
      277V
      347V*
      UNV*
Options
FF = Fuse & Holder
FD = Two Fuses & Holders
2/EB = Two Ballasts, (Two Circuits)*
EBPRS= Program Rapid Start Ballast*
1/EM = 1 Lamp Battery Pack (700L)*
2/EM = 2 Lamp Battery Pack (1300L)*
TP = Stainless Steel Tamperproof Fasteners
LEX = .125” Prismatic  Polycarbonate
HIA= High Impact .140" P12 Pattern Acrylic
PF= Plaster frame (For wet plaster ceilings)
YOKE= Yoke Mounting System
Qty/Type
* Note: Not all options are compatible with every
option.  Ex: EBPRS is not Compatible with EBL.
Consult factory for multiple options marked "*".
Project:
Fixture Type:
WET LOCATION
*****AVAILABLE FOR QUICK SHIP*****
1
                                                      www.Kurtzon.com                                              www.Kurtzon.comKurtzon LightingKurtzon Lighting 13
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898
Morric Kurtzon, Incorporated
1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
773/277-2121  Fax 773/277-9164
©2011  Website -www.kurtzon.com
Indoor Sports Series
2x2 & 2x4 Luminaries for Recessed Racquetball Court Installation
IS05
Specifications:
Housing: One piece, seam welded, hole free 20-gauge CRS construction.  Fully white
powder coated.  Smooth room side flange to minimize effect on ball flight.
Door Frame: 20-gauge CRS channel door frame hinged to housing with two stainless
steel cables.  Secured by captive stainless steel screws.
Gaskets: Neoprene, 100% pure, closed cell located at interface of door to housing and
door to lens.
Reflector: Die formed metal with high reflectance white polyester powder coat finish.
(minimum reflectivity 88%)
Lens: High durability .156” thick tempered glass C73 prismatic pattern inverted
(smooth side out). See “Options” for other choices.
Lamps: Select lamp options listed below.  Lamps supplied by others.
Electrical: Standard ballast - Electronic less than 10% THD high performance instant
start universal voltage (120-277 volt).  See options for other choices.
Finish: Gloss white high reflectance 1000 hr. salt spray polyester powder coat finish
standard for all housings and door frames.
Installation: Adjustable toggle arm mounting standard. See Options for yoke mount-
ing system (YOKE).  Four .875” flattened and silicone sealed knockouts for wiring.
Suitable for through wiring.
Listings:  UL and CUL Listed for Wet Locations.  IBEW Union Label. Made in USA.
Note: Not Suitable for T-Bar Grid Ceilings.
Ordering Information:
IS - HC -                 1 - - - -
Series  Installation Type Material Size Lamps Voltage
IS HC = Flanged Recessed 1 = CRS Hsg. & Door   120V
       277V
      347V*
       UNV*
Options
FF = Fuse & Holder
FD = Two Fuses & Holders
2/EB = Two Ballasts, (Two Circuits)*
EBPRS= Program Rapid Start Ballast*
1/EM = 1 Lamp Battery Pack (700L)*
2/EM = 2 Lamp Battery Pack (1300L)*
TP = Stainless Steel Tamperproof Fasteners
LEX = .125” Prismatic  Polycarbonate
HIA= High Impact .140" P12 Pattern Acrylic
PF= Plaster frame (For wet plaster ceilings)
YOKE= Yoke Mounting System
Qty/Type
* Note: Not all options are compatible with every
option.  Ex: EBPRS is not Compatible with EBL.
Consult factory for multiple options marked "*".
Cross Section
Yoke
(Standard)
Toggle Arms
(Optional)
25.25” x 50.25”
4.50”
Ceiling Cutouts
24.0”
49.0”
24.0”
25.0”
2x2
2x4
2x2 = 2'x2’ Housing 2, 3, 4 or 6/T8 = F17T8 17W T8 (G13)
1 or 2/T8U6 = F32T8/U/6 (6” U-Lamp, G13)
2 or 3/T8U1 = F31T8/U (1.625” U-Lamp, G13)
2, 3 or 4/BX = 40-Watt Biax (2G11)
2x4 = 2'x4’ Housing 2, 3, 4 or 6/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)*
2, 3, 4 or 6/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)*
Project:
Fixture Type:
WET LOCATION
*****AVAILABLE FOR QUICK SHIP*****
1
                                                      www.Kurtzon.comKurtzon LightingKurtzon Lighting14                                              www.Kurtzon.com
Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898
Morric Kurtzon, Incorporated
1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
773/277-2121  Fax 773/277-9164
©2010  Website -www.kurtzon.com
Specifications:
Housing: One-piece, seam welded, hole-free 18 gauge aluminum construction.